Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No.EDN(TE)B(6)1/2017-loose Dated:Shimla-2,the | \(\subseteq - \subseteq \subseteq - \subseteq 2017 \)

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification to this Department Notification Number EDN(TE)B(3)24/2016 dated 23.08.2017, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Shri R.K. Sharma, Principal, Government Polytechnic Bilaspur (camp at Government Polytechnic Hamirpur) shall also hold the additional charge of the post of the Director-cum-Principal, Hydro Engineering College Bandla, District Bilaspur, in addition to his own duties, in the public interest, till further orders, with immediate effect.

BY ORDER

Pr. Secretary (Tech.Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No.As above Dated: Shimla-2, the \\2-07-2017 Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General(A&E), H.P, Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi-175018.
- 4. The Director-cum-Principal, Hydro Engineering College Bandla, District Bilaspur (camp at Rajiv Gandhi Govt. Engineering College Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan).
- 5. The Principal, Government Polytechic Bilaspur (camp at Government Polytechnic Hamirpur).
- 6. Individual concerned.
- 7. Personal file of concerned officer.

8. Guard file.

(Ved Prakash)

Deputy Secretary (Tech.Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone-0177-2620672